CAA Compiled Grindings in metric tons

Quarter 1
Quarter 2
Quarter 3
Quarter 4
Annual Total

Quarterly Comparison

Yearly Comparison Net change

2012 2011
157,000 148,571 5.67%
150,726 142,579 5.71%
143,659 143,463 0.14%
155,237 150,972 2.83%
606,622 585,585 3.59%

2012
157,000
150,726
143,659
155,237

Prev Qtr
150,972
157,000
150,726
143,659

Net change

3.99%
-4.00%
-4.69%

8.06%

Note: All figures reflect the compilation of grindings from Malaysia and CAA members from Singapore and Indonesia (GFI, BT, PTAsia)



