

CAA Compiled Grindings in metric tons

	<u>Yearly Comparison</u>		Net change
	2012	2011	
Quarter 1	157,000	148,571	5.67%
Quarter 2	150,726	142,579	5.71%
Quarter 3	143,659	143,463	0.14%
Quarter 4	155,237	150,972	2.83%
Annual Total	606,622	585,585	3.59%

	<u>Quarterly Comparison</u>		Net change
	2012	Prev Qtr	
Quarter 1	157,000	150,972	3.99%
Quarter 2	150,726	157,000	-4.00%
Quarter 3	143,659	150,726	-4.69%
Quarter 4	155,237	143,659	8.06%

Note: All figures reflect the compilation of grindings from Malaysia and CAA members from Singapore and Indonesia (GFI, BT, PTAsia)